PUBLISH: Friday, January 09, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, January 12, 2015.

Certified to before me this January 09, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/16/2014 to 12/29/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/12/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Dental Services

Gordon Food Service

Nena

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Ronnie L. Smitley

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Chad W. Sprunger

Matthew Bender

George W. Kuntzman

Wal-Mart

Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Bi-County Services, Inc

Geneva City Hall

Landon Patterson

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
Gayla Reinhart

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Indigital Telecom

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Logan Isch

Newegg.com

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Watch Communications
Wellman's LandVision

Neopost USA Inc.

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Jack Odle

Linnemeier Repair Service
Double Radius

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,185.00
296.29
284.01

10.00
2,333.33
1,804.21

68.33

235.00
323.05
1,975.32
137.00
571.62
100.00

94.93

400,077.64

2,230.20
70.00
61.69
980.00
994.81
373.31
110.44
123.20
490.00
182.16
3,276.00
160.00
2,789.36
23.60
300.00
1,625.86
136.33

30.00

50.00

50.00
4311.88

10,096.05
135.98
19.20
196.84

50.00

3,183.24
150.00
297.00
54.75
219.56
102.65
569.16

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Tri-Weekly News

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
David L. Sommer

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Town Of Monroe

West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
CenturyLink

Jay County REMC

Indiana Judges Associatio

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fort Wayne Diesel Service
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Kevin Burkhalter

Stationair's Express

Oriental Trading Company
CDW Government, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Lieberman Technologies

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Central Customer Charges

Star Insurance Agency
Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

ICAA

Katie E. Arthur

RR Donnelley

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Anchor Business Products
Construction Control Inc.

GME Testing

Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
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Amount

33,488.30
8,756.48
94.21
10,600.00
54.35
120.40
50.00
31.80
224.43
42025
2,837.33
196.79
200.00
160.00
244.00
12,840.00
562.50
157.70
200.00
575.13
25.00
2,200.09
191.58
1,298.13
487.12
50.00
479.75
9.99
375.26
269.08
2,721.31
83.43
6,498.00
2,697.41
177.27
266.00
142.85
1,811.23
1,245.40
825.00
1,923.08
396.00
14.08
58.44
145.45
11,156.60
2,200.00
1,200.00

1/9/2015




Elaine Shafley 2,916.67

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA 762.57
Brenda Hank 200.00
Newton Manufacturing Company 177.17

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Mike Marbach

H & S Fabrication, LLC
John Minch

Chris Englehart
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43.86
300.00
104.28

20.00

559,224.77

1/9/2015



