

PUBLISH: Friday, January 09, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, January 12, 2015.

Certified to before me this January 09, 2015.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/16/2014 to 12/29/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/12/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,185.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,488.30
Indiana Michigan Power	296.29	Appraisal Research Corporation	8,756.48
Baker And Sons Plumbing & Suburban Propane LP	284.01	Berne Tri-Weekly News	94.21
Charles Bowers	10.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	10,600.00
City Of Decatur	2,333.33	Cintas Location #338	54.35
Dealership Holdings LLC	1,804.21	Complete Printing Service	120.40
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	68.33	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Dental Services	235.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	31.80
Gordon Food Service	323.05	Douglas L. Bauman	224.43
Nena	1,975.32	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	137.00	Nipsco	2,837.33
Ronnie L. Smitley	571.62	Quill Corporation	196.79
Print Shop	100.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Treasurer of Adams County	94.93	Town Of Monroe	160.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	400,077.64	West Payment Center	244.00
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	2,230.20	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	12,840.00
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	70.00	CenturyLink	562.50
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	61.69	Jay County REMC	157.70
Chad W. Sprunger	980.00	Indiana Judges Associatio	200.00
Matthew Bender	994.81	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	575.13
George W. Kuntzman	373.31	Kristina Nichols	25.00
Wal-Mart	110.44	Harvest Land Co-op	2,200.09
Michael G. Werling	123.20	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	191.58
Kim A. Fruechte	490.00	Fort Wayne Diesel Service	1,298.13
Bi-County Services, Inc	182.16	McKesson Medical - Surgical	487.12
Geneva City Hall	3,276.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Landon Patterson	160.00	Stationair's Express	479.75
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	2,789.36	Oriental Trading Company	9.99
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	23.60	CDW Government, Inc.	375.26
Gayla Reinhart	300.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	269.08
Office Depot	1,625.86	RICOH USA, INC.	2,721.31
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	136.33	Decatur Ace Hardware	83.43
Phil Eicher	30.00	Lieberman Technologies	6,498.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	2,697.41
Indigital Telecom	50.00	Central Customer Charges	177.27
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	4,311.88	Star Insurance Agency	266.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	10,096.05	Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston	142.85
Logan Isch	135.98	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	1,811.23
Newegg.com	19.20	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	1,245.40
Rodney G Bollenbacher	196.84	ICAA	825.00
Watch Communications	50.00	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
Wellman's LandVision	3,183.24	RR Donnelley	396.00
Neopost USA Inc.	150.00	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	14.08
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	297.00	Wex Bank	58.44
Jack Odle	54.75	Anchor Business Products	145.45
Linnemeier Repair Service	219.56	Construction Control Inc.	11,156.60
Double Radius	102.65	GME Testing	2,200.00
	569.16	Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	1,200.00

Elaine Shafley	2,916.67	Mike Marbach	43.86
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	762.57	H & S Fabrication, LLC	300.00
Brenda Hank	200.00	John Minch	104.28
Newton Manufacturing Company	177.17	Chris Englehart	20.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>559,224.77</u></u>